






































Jefferson County Department of Social Services 2022

BALANCE 1,286,751 312,155 2,000 1,752,534 732,757 1,545,947 100,000 1,389,426 75,696 (381)

State Emergency

* Recipient Medical Family Child Training Safety Net Aid to

Daycare Services Assistance MMIS Assistance Care Schools Assistance Heap Adults

6055.46 6070.4604 6101.4 6100.4 6109.4 6119.4 6129.4 6140.4 6141.4 6142.4

 

BUDGET 2,749,799 1,600,000 2,000 18,199,259 4,000,000 9,950,000 100,000 5,000,000 90,000 75,000

LOCAL

SHARE % 0.00% 35.00% 25.00% 100.00% 0.00% 30.00% 100.00% 71.00% 0.00% 50.00%

AVG BUD 229,150 133,333 167 1,516,605 333,333 829,167 8,333 416,667 7,500 6,250

JAN 0 406 0 1,195,956 156,857 1,247 0 215,736 1,144 1,581

FEB 64,174 16,161 0 1,195,956 262,803 471,355 0 286,817 604 7,151

MAR 83,404 76,130 0 1,494,945 201,472 735,937 0 419,368 9,311 21,992

APR 78,269 171,395 0 1,195,956 398,149 765,451 0 313,340 641 7,098

MAY 81,790 73,736 0 1,540,829 393,764 632,269 0 353,573 1,408 5,191

JUN 78,940 167,225 0 1,379,492 244,906 759,114 0 355,272 (392) 8,636

JUL 133,742 58,728 0 1,379,492 218,245 648,247 0 256,950 8 3,132

AUG 158,985 187,947 0 1,724,365 321,338 734,571 0 203,233 294 4,380

SEP 213,064 73,306 0 1,256,408 242,653 1,188,963 0 304,048 272 4,901

OCT 195,050 67,000 0 1,256,408 312,481 641,044 0 251,011 476 5,048

NOV 167,720 152,469 0 1,570,510 201,589 827,725 0 276,841 17 3,750

DEC 207,910 243,342 0 1,256,408 312,986 998,130 0 374,385 521 2,521

TOTAL 1,463,048 1,287,845 0 16,446,725 3,267,243 8,404,053 0 3,610,574 14,304 75,381

PROJ EXP:  

Forecast for 

Remainder 

of YEAR 1,463,048 1,287,845 0 16,446,725 3,267,243 8,404,053 0 3,610,574 14,304 75,381

PROJECTED 

BALANCE 1,286,751 312,155 2,000 1,752,534 732,757 1,545,947 100,000 1,389,426 75,696 (381)



VETERANS SERVICE AGENCY 
 

DECEMBER 2022 
MONTHLY REPORT 

 
 
 

Month 

 
Personal 
Contacts 

 
Tel/Mail 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Services 

 
New 

Claims 

 
Maintained               

Claims 
 
January 

 
      44 

 
   378 

 
     422 

 
     900 

 
    29 

 
       10 

 
February 

 
      47 

 
   465 

 
     512  

 
   1106 

 
    31 

 
       04 

 
March 

 
      77 

 
   498 

 
     575 

 
   1281 

 
    44 

 
       24 

 
Sub Total 

 
   168 

 
 1341 

 
   1509 

 
   3287 

 
  104 

 
       38 

 
April 

 
     61 

 
   573 

 
     634 

 
   1335 

 
    45 

 
       17 

 
May 

 
     50 

 
   470 

 
     520 

 
   1112 

 
    51 

 
       28 

 
June 

 
     70 

 
   365 

 
     435 

 
   1080 

 
    49 

 
       22 

 
Sub Total 

 
   181 

 
 1408 

 
   1589 

 
   3527 

 
  145 

 
       67 

 
July 

 
     45 

 
   316 

 
     361 

 
     728 

 
    28 

 
       18 

 
August 

 
     93 

 
   416 

 
     509 

 
   1121 

 
    45 

 
       08 

 
September 

 
     80 

 
   438 

 
     518 

 
   1156 

 
    50 

 
       22 

 
Sub Total 

 
   218 

 
 1170 

 
   1388 

 
   3005 

 
  123 

 
       48 

 
October 

 
     70 

 
   352 

 
     422 

 
   1025 

 
    43 

 
       18 

 
November 

 
     50 

 
   314 

 
     364 

 
     808 

 
    27 

 
       15 

 
December 

 
     53 

 
   418 

 
     471 

 
   1053 

 
    36 

 
         6 

 
Sub Total 

 
   173 

 
 1084 

 
   1257 

 
   2886 

 
  106 

 
       39 

 
GRAND TOTAL 

 
   740 

 
 5003 

 
   5743 

 
12,705 

 
  478 

 
     192 

 
*Contact: Personal visit, phone call, or mail received or sent to/from VSA 
*Service: Amount of assistance provided for each contact 
 
Comments: The VSA submitted 36 claims for Compensation and Pension which saw 11 
decisions returned with 26K in new payments and over 47K in back pay going to local 
Veterans. We are steadily seeing 3-4 Veterans/Dependents a day, 4 days a week with a 
fifth day for administrative purposes. The PACT Act has slowed claim processing down as 
the claims did not start processing until EOM January 2023. 
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